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A001547732 TAHIRA  PARVIN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  7  193.25  96.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029932 SNAHANAJ  PERVIN Female No  2  2 2 OBC-A  3  191.75  100.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928902 TRINNI  PAUL Female No  3 3 UR  8  191.00  97.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573264 JINAT  AFIA Female No  4  3 4 OBC-A  2  190.75  97.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343134 TANISHA  SANA Female No  5  1 5 SC  7  187.75  96.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000098597 RAJIYA  SULTANA Female No  6  4 6 OBC-A  16  186.25  97.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768001 PRITI  PRADHAN Female No  7 7 UR  2  186.00  97.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151758 SANIA  PARVIN Female No  8 8 UR  3  185.25  95.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001130031 ARUNIMA  DAS Female No  9  1 9 OBC-B  2  185.00  99.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729093 SOUVIK  SAMANTA Male No  10 10 UR  1  185.00  95.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893495 PIYASA  SAMUI Female No  11 11 UR  4  184.00  94.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115992 RAHUL  MAITY Male No  12 12 UR  2  178.75  90.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857875 ROUNAK  HALDER Male No  13  2 13 SC  21  178.25  90.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005252 SHILAJIT  DEY Male No  14 14 UR  25  177.75  95.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002218414 CHANDREYEE  MANIK Female No  15 15 UR  2  177.25  91.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177793 URMI  SAMANTA Female No  16 16 UR  6  177.00  93.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840239 RIFA  ANJUM Female No  17 17 UR  2  177.00  90.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048874 KAUSANI  GHOSAL Female No  18 18 UR  22  177.00  88.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944583 ARINDAM  PAUL Male No  19  2 19 OBC-B  25  175.00  90.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685778 PIYALI  BERA Female No  20 20 UR  7  174.25  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970946 PROKASH  PAUL Male No  21 21 UR  2  174.00  90.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268965 SUBHANGSHI  KOLEY Female No  22 22 UR  17  173.75  92.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001913884 TISTA  MITRA Female No  23 23 UR  16  173.50  90.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001727354 SUPARNA  PURKAIT Female No  24 24 UR  1  173.50  88.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002172848 ALOKDIPTA  BERA Female No  25 25 UR  11  173.00  86.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970993 TITHI  MAITY Female No  26 26 UR  3  172.50  85.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944660 SAMBITA  MAITY Female No  27 27 UR  4  172.00  86.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066046 SANBARTIKA  DAS Female No  28 28 UR  14  171.25  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001424163 RANADIP  SASMAL Male No  29 29 UR  1  171.00  90.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050542 SHREYA  BASU MALLICK Female No  30 30 UR  7  171.00  85.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966326 RISHA  SANTRA Female No  31 31 UR  2  170.75  87.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758760 SHYAMALIKA  MANNA Female No  32 32 UR  25  170.25  85.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261147 PARVEJ  AKHTAR Male No  33 33 UR  2  170.00  90.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116076 AKASH  SANTRA Male No  34 34 UR  9  170.00  86.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911049 SUPRAVA  GIRI Female No  35  1 35 EWS  7  170.00  85.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476262 T MEGHANA Female No  36 36 UR  9  169.75  84.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769844 AYSHIKI  JANA Female No  37 37 UR  4  169.75  83.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188386 RUPSA  ROY Female No  38 38 UR  7  168.25  86.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770887 TIHIR  HAIT Male No  39 39 UR  7  168.25  85.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492607 KUMKUM  KHATOON Female No  40 40 UR  4  167.75  85.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830026 AYESHA  KHATUN Female No  41  5 41 OBC-A  9  167.75  83.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393065 SUMAIYA  KHATUN Female No  42  6 42 OBC-A  3  167.00  90.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002140999 KARISHMA  KHATUN Female No  43 43 UR  2  166.00  83.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268415 SUSHMITA  GHOSH Female No  44  3 44 OBC-B  12  165.75  92.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000312572 PRIYASREE  HAZRA Female No  45 45 UR  5  165.75  85.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887595 ANIRBAN  MITRA Male No  46 46 UR  10  165.25  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676345 DANIYA  NOUSIN Female No  47 47 UR  5  165.00  87.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902846 PAPIA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  48 48 UR  2  165.00  86.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574489 MUJASSAM  KHATUN Female No  49 49 UR  2  165.00  81.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924950 SARMISTHA  PURKAIT Female No  50 50 UR  2  164.50  84.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251678 ARNAB  SAMANTA Male No  51 51 UR  6  163.75  82.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327518 ROMIK  BHOWMICK Male No  52 52 UR  11  163.75  81.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744910 DILARA  HASAN Female No  53 53 UR  6  163.50  88.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492302 SNEHA  PURKAIT Female No  54 54 UR  7  163.50  84.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316626 ARIF  AHMED Male No  55  7 55 OBC-A  5  163.25  86.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000568288 DHRUBESH  BHOWMICK Male No  56 56 UR  7  163.00  81.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Uluberia College,Howrah

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:06.05

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001674822 BIRESWAR  DAS Male No  57 57 UR  2  162.25  84.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734214 RIMA KARIM KHAN Female No  58  8 58 OBC-A  1  162.00  83.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310709 SUMITA  MONDAL Female No  59 59 UR  4  162.00  80.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002146992 ADRITA  MAITI Female No  60 60 UR  5  161.50  82.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392582 PARIJAT  GHOSH Male No  61 61 UR  2  161.50  81.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001740612 KIRAN  TRIPATHI Female No  62 62 UR  15  161.00  80.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936815 ARIMPA  ROY Female No  63 63 UR  11  160.50  84.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262029 DEBAYAN  MAZUMDAR Male No  64 64 UR  2  160.50  75.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967408 MOHOSINA  KHATUN Female No  65 65 UR  2  160.25  88.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633348 TANMAY  MATHAIT Male No  66  4 66 OBC-B  2  159.75  82.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239933 RANGAN  PAUL Male No  67 67 UR  4  159.50  84.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699078 AHANA  MAJUMDER Female No  68 68 UR  4  159.50  80.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446027 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  69  5 69 OBC-B  4  158.75  82.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001396197 ARPAN  GHOSH Male No  70 70 UR  13  157.50  78.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000123515 ANINDITA  DENRAY Female No  71  3 71 SC  1  156.50  82.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000755031 TIASA  RAHAMAN Female No  72 72 UR  7  156.50  81.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430892 APURBA  TEWARY Male No  73 73 UR  11  156.50  75.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790481 TAIFA  TABASSUM Female No  74 74 UR  2  156.00  81.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701339 AKASH  GHORUI Male No  75  4 75 SC  1  156.00  75.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250409 MASUD  KHAN Male No  76  9 76 OBC-A  21  155.75  80.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004384 SUBHADEEP  SAMUI Male No  77  5 77 SC  2  155.75  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625596 AINDRIL  DAS Male No  78 78 UR  3  155.50  71.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977561 SURJYA  RUIDAS Male No  79  6 79 SC  1  155.00  78.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000095647 AVIRUP  MUKHERJEE Male No  80 80 UR  2  154.50  80.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934792 TUBAI  MONDAL Male No  81 81 UR  1  154.50  80.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464546 SHAMIK  MAJI Male No  82 82 UR  1  154.00  80.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001393189 SWASTIKA  DEY Female No  83 83 UR  2  154.00  77.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138271 ANUSHUA  BAG Female No  84  7 84 SC  2  153.50  83.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001438301 AFIFA  PARVIN Female No  85  10 85 OBC-A  3  153.50  81.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773739 BONOBANHI  HAZRA Female No  86  8 86 SC  2  152.75  73.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699755 ANANYA  ROY Female No  87 87 UR  11  152.50  76.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922493 INDRONIL  KHAMARU Male No  88 88 UR  4  152.00  82.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041966 ARNAB  DAS Male No  89  6 89 OBC-B  15  150.75  74.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884395 SOUMILI  DUTTA Female No  90 90 UR  5  150.50  74.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709278 RAJ  HAIT Male No  91 91 UR  6  149.25  72.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278753 MORSELIM  KHAN Male No  92 92 UR  12  149.00  70.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227221 SAAJID  MOLLICK Male No  93 93 UR  1  149.00  67.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388745 ZAREEN  TASNEEM Female No  94  11 94 OBC-A  3  148.75  80.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002802 SK MAHAMMAD RAFIZ Male No  95  12 95 OBC-A  1  148.75  73.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301175 TRESHA  DHOLE Female No  96 96 UR  2  148.50  75.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740970 SUMAN  DAS Male No  97 97 UR  8  147.25  77.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457364 TAHSIN  SULTANA Female No  98 98 UR  2  146.75  72.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000043704 SAHARAT  PARVIN Female No  99  13 99 OBC-A  1  146.50  71.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235272 JOYDEEP  DAS Male No  100 100 UR  7  146.50  70.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294494 ANNESHA  DAS Female No  101 101 UR  2  146.25  77.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533363 SOUVIK KUMAR DAS Male No  102 102 UR  14  146.25  64.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188463 SOUMILI  NAYEK Female No  103 103 UR  5  146.00  73.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751753 SK  SAHIL Male No  104  14 104 OBC-A  2  145.75  73.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836801 KOYEL  MANNA Female No  105 105 UR  9  145.50  72.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165321 UPAMA  DHARA Female No  106 106 UR  6  145.25  70.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128536 JAGRITI  JHA Female No  107 107 UR  24  144.75  63.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358117 SHREYA  DHARA Female No  108  2 108 EWS  9  144.50  70.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477558 PRIYA  MAJI Female No  109 109 UR  4  144.25  71.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030766 RITIKA  GHOSH Female No  110 110 UR  9  143.50  70.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374691 REHENA  KHATUN Female No  111 111 UR  5  142.75  75.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420475 SATHI  JASHU Female No  112 112 UR  5  142.50  73.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001118291 KUSUM  KOLEY Female No  113 113 UR  5  142.25  75.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420424 PRITHWEESH  MUKHERJEE Male No  114 114 UR  1  142.00  66.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601937 SUMAIYA  NASRIN Female No  115  15 115 OBC-A  5  142.00  64.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001713790 ANUSHREE GHOSH 

DASTIDAR

Female No  116 116 UR  16  141.75  70.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840592 MOUMI  KONCH Female No  117  7 117 OBC-B  6  141.75  68.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001665042 SWARNODIP  DEN Male No  118 118 UR  7  141.50  70.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851928 SURANJANA  SARKAR Female No  119 119 UR  2  141.00  72.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124594 PURNIMA  MALIK Female No  120  9 120 SC  5  140.75  70.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000226597 SK  MUSKAN Female No  121 121 UR  4  140.75  70.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399464 SK ANWAR HOSSION Male No  122  16 122 OBC-A  1  140.25  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001509716 POULAMI  DAS Female No  123 123 UR  3  140.00  71.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097695 ARSINA  KHANAM Female No  124 124 UR  2  139.75  71.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941641 KHADIJATUL  MAHERA Female No  125 125 UR  4  139.50  70.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001541076 ANISH KUMAR MALIK Male No  126  10 126 SC  6  139.25  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022483 CHANDRAYEE  

MAHAPATRA

Female No  127 127 UR  3  139.25  63.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976502 PARSI  MANDI Female No  128  1 128 ST  21  138.75  71.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237004 BIDISHA  ADAK Female No  129 129 UR  4  138.75  68.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749231 RATUL  LASKAR Male No  130 130 UR  9  138.75  68.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528453 SAYARI  BERA Female No  131 131 UR  17  138.50  67.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000978179 JAYASHREE  DAS Female No  132  11 132 SC  5  137.75  78.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969810 MEGHNA  BAKULI Female No  133  8 133 OBC-B  8  137.75  65.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357500 TIRTHANKAR  GHOSH Male No  134 134 UR  3  137.50  70.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127859 RASHIDA  KHATUN Female No  135 135 UR  6  137.50  67.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198121 ARMINA  KHATUN Female No  136 136 UR  4  137.50  66.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098831 SHWETA  MAITY Female No  137 137 UR  4  137.50  65.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418674 MOULISA  DHALI Female No  138  12 138 SC  1  137.25  72.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000480932 JISHA  PANDA Female No  139 139 UR  6  137.25  66.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899714 PRITISA  JANA Female No  140 140 UR  5  137.25  64.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000402467 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  141 141 UR  8  136.75  68.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190634 SAMRAT  SEN Male No  142 142 UR  9  136.75  65.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033524 DEBALINA  SINGHA ROY Female No  143 143 UR  12  136.50  57.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986276 RITWIKA  JANA Female No  144 144 UR  3  136.25  65.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850966 REBELLIOUS Female No  145  17 145 OBC-A  6  134.75  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695586 SOHINI  BAG Female No  146 146 UR  14  134.75  64.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715285 RITURAJ  MONDAL Male No  147 147 UR  8  133.50  65.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000112281 ASMITA  ROY Female No  148 148 UR  8  133.25  61.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478466 ABBASA AFRIN KHAN Female No  149  9 149 OBC-B  3  133.00  69.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835016 SAZIA  YASMIN Female No  150 150 UR  4  133.00  64.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313890 ESHITA  MANDAL Female No  151  13 151 SC  18  132.50  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925522 SK  MEHTABUDDIN Male No  152  18 152 OBC-A  1  131.75  61.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002223842 MD JARIF MUNSHI Male No  153 153 UR  2  131.50  65.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000778186 SOHA  DUTTA Female No  154 154 UR  5  131.25  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127305 ROSY  PARVIN Female No  155  19 155 OBC-A  5  131.00  63.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203282 TRIJITA  GHORA Female No  156 156 UR  7  131.00  61.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081672 SYED HARIS FARHAN Male No  157 157 UR  1  130.75  63.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001081334 IRINA  ANAM Female No  158  20 158 OBC-A  1  130.50  67.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338726 SURYA  MONI Male No  159  14 159 SC  1  130.50  63.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609811 ANIRUDDHA  CHATTERJEE Male No  160 160 UR  16  130.25  65.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869316 PRATIVA  MANDAL Female No  161 161 UR  6  130.25  62.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906057 ARCHITA  DAS Female No  162  10 162 OBC-B  7  130.00  61.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986302 PARNA  NAYAK Female No  163 163 UR  14  129.75  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648347 ERANI  SHEE Female No  164 164 UR  1  129.75  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229394 MUSKAN  PARVIN Female No  165 165 UR  2  128.75  66.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847184 RUPAM  PAL Male No  166 166 UR  3  128.75  63.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002224812 SUMAIYA  KHATUN Female No  167 167 UR  3  128.50  59.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306836 KIRTIKA  SHAH Female No  168  11 168 OBC-B  17  127.50  61.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034769 SAKINA  KHATUN Female No  168  21 169 OBC-A  1  127.50  61.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001955458 RAHUL  MANDI Male No  169 170 UR  2  127.25  60.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780959 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  170 171 UR  4  126.75  61.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002197174 SUJAN  GHORAI Male No  171 172 UR  19  126.00  64.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254263 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  172  22 173 OBC-A  2  125.00  64.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761923 SUKANYA  DHARA Female No  173 174 UR  6  124.75  60.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921136 CHHANDA  BHOWMIK Female No  174 175 UR  6  124.75  60.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620564 PROKRITI  PATHAK Female No  175 176 UR  4  124.50  60.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000792721 ROUNAK  ADHIKARY Male No  176 177 UR  3  124.25  63.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136041 SARBAJIT  DAS Male No  177  15 178 SC  4  124.00  60.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507791 NIKITA  DAS Female No  178  16 179 SC  6  123.75  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770643 HILME  AHASAN Female No  179  23 180 OBC-A  2  123.00  60.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Uluberia College,Howrah

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:06.05

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000175645 SAPTARSHI  KAR Male No  180 181 UR  2  123.00  54.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022198 SHREEJI  BAKULI Male No  181  12 182 OBC-B  2  122.00  57.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126424 SATYAKIRAJ  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  182 183 UR  12  122.00  52.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325703 MEHJABIN  SEPAI Female No  183  13 184 OBC-B  6  121.75  58.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115510 SASWATI  MAJI Female No  184 185 UR  15  121.50  57.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001649902 SAMARPITA  SEN Female No  185 186 UR  6  121.00  57.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001039270 PAYAL  MIDDYA Female No  186 187 UR  9  120.75  56.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970047 SULENA  ORAON Female No  187  2 188 ST  15  120.75  56.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308018 SK  SANIYA Female No  188 189 UR  4  120.50  58.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669404 SOUVIK  PAL Male No  189 190 UR  21  120.50  57.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002342565 SOURYASREE  SAMANTA Male No  190 191 UR  5  120.25  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927811 SAHARIAR  AHMED Male No  191  24 192 OBC-A  9  119.00  52.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179064 MST SANIA SULTANA Female No  192 193 UR  2  119.00  51.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Biological 
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001189636 TUHINA  PRAMANIK Female No  193 194 UR  5  117.50  56.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612732 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  194 195 UR  17  116.00  54.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081112 SK THAMID AFIK Male No  195  25 196 OBC-A  1  115.50  56.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031296 PALTU  DAS Male No  196 197 UR  7  115.00  58.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000238714 TAMASA  SARDAR Female No  197  17 198 SC  2  114.50  55.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781265 NIDHI  CHOUDHARY Female No  198 199 UR  14  114.50  53.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076813 DEBOSMITA  SASMAL Female No  199 200 UR  16  108.00  50.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203262 SAYANI  PANJJA Female No  200 201 UR  11  106.50  50.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424812 MOSAMMAD RASMI 

KHATUN

Female No  201 202 UR  1  105.50  50.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001547732 TAHIRA  PARVIN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  7  193.25  96.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029932 SNAHANAJ  PERVIN Female No  2  2 2 OBC-A  3  191.75  100.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573264 JINAT  AFIA Female No  4  3 3 OBC-A  2  190.75  97.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000098597 RAJIYA  SULTANA Female No  6  4 4 OBC-A  16  186.25  97.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830026 AYESHA  KHATUN Female No  41  5 5 OBC-A  9  167.75  83.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393065 SUMAIYA  KHATUN Female No  42  6 6 OBC-A  3  167.00  90.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316626 ARIF  AHMED Male No  55  7 7 OBC-A  5  163.25  86.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734214 RIMA KARIM KHAN Female No  58  8 8 OBC-A  1  162.00  83.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250409 MASUD  KHAN Male No  76  9 9 OBC-A  21  155.75  80.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438301 AFIFA  PARVIN Female No  85  10 10 OBC-A  3  153.50  81.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388745 ZAREEN  TASNEEM Female No  94  11 11 OBC-A  3  148.75  80.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002802 SK MAHAMMAD RAFIZ Male No  95  12 12 OBC-A  1  148.75  73.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000043704 SAHARAT  PARVIN Female No  99  13 13 OBC-A  1  146.50  71.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751753 SK  SAHIL Male No  104  14 14 OBC-A  2  145.75  73.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001601937 SUMAIYA  NASRIN Female No  115  15 15 OBC-A  5  142.00  64.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399464 SK ANWAR HOSSION Male No  122  16 16 OBC-A  1  140.25  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850966 REBELLIOUS Female No  145  17 17 OBC-A  6  134.75  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925522 SK  MEHTABUDDIN Male No  152  18 18 OBC-A  1  131.75  61.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127305 ROSY  PARVIN Female No  155  19 19 OBC-A  5  131.00  63.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001081334 IRINA  ANAM Female No  158  20 20 OBC-A  1  130.50  67.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034769 SAKINA  KHATUN Female No  168  21 21 OBC-A  1  127.50  61.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254263 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  172  22 22 OBC-A  2  125.00  64.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770643 HILME  AHASAN Female No  179  23 23 OBC-A  2  123.00  60.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927811 SAHARIAR  AHMED Male No  191  24 24 OBC-A  9  119.00  52.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081112 SK THAMID AFIK Male No  195  25 25 OBC-A  1  115.50  56.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001130031 ARUNIMA  DAS Female No  9  1 1 OBC-B  2  185.00  99.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944583 ARINDAM  PAUL Male No  19  2 2 OBC-B  25  175.00  90.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268415 SUSHMITA  GHOSH Female No  44  3 3 OBC-B  12  165.75  92.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633348 TANMAY  MATHAIT Male No  66  4 4 OBC-B  2  159.75  82.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446027 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  69  5 5 OBC-B  4  158.75  82.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041966 ARNAB  DAS Male No  89  6 6 OBC-B  15  150.75  74.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840592 MOUMI  KONCH Female No  117  7 7 OBC-B  6  141.75  68.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969810 MEGHNA  BAKULI Female No  133  8 8 OBC-B  8  137.75  65.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478466 ABBASA AFRIN KHAN Female No  149  9 9 OBC-B  3  133.00  69.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906057 ARCHITA  DAS Female No  162  10 10 OBC-B  7  130.00  61.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306836 KIRTIKA  SHAH Female No  168  11 11 OBC-B  17  127.50  61.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022198 SHREEJI  BAKULI Male No  181  12 12 OBC-B  2  122.00  57.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325703 MEHJABIN  SEPAI Female No  183  13 13 OBC-B  6  121.75  58.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001343134 TANISHA  SANA Female No  5  1 1 SC  7  187.75  96.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857875 ROUNAK  HALDER Male No  13  2 2 SC  21  178.25  90.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123515 ANINDITA  DENRAY Female No  71  3 3 SC  1  156.50  82.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701339 AKASH  GHORUI Male No  75  4 4 SC  1  156.00  75.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004384 SUBHADEEP  SAMUI Male No  77  5 5 SC  2  155.75  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977561 SURJYA  RUIDAS Male No  79  6 6 SC  1  155.00  78.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138271 ANUSHUA  BAG Female No  84  7 7 SC  2  153.50  83.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773739 BONOBANHI  HAZRA Female No  86  8 8 SC  2  152.75  73.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124594 PURNIMA  MALIK Female No  120  9 9 SC  5  140.75  70.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541076 ANISH KUMAR MALIK Male No  126  10 10 SC  6  139.25  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000978179 JAYASHREE  DAS Female No  132  11 11 SC  5  137.75  78.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418674 MOULISA  DHALI Female No  138  12 12 SC  1  137.25  72.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313890 ESHITA  MANDAL Female No  151  13 13 SC  18  132.50  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338726 SURYA  MONI Male No  159  14 14 SC  1  130.50  63.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001136041 SARBAJIT  DAS Male No  177  15 15 SC  4  124.00  60.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507791 NIKITA  DAS Female No  178  16 16 SC  6  123.75  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000238714 TAMASA  SARDAR Female No  197  17 17 SC  2  114.50  55.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001976502 PARSI  MANDI Female No  128  1 1 ST  21  138.75  71.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970047 SULENA  ORAON Female No  187  2 2 ST  15  120.75  56.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule9

A001911049 SUPRAVA  GIRI Female No  35  1 1 EWS  7  170.00  85.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358117 SHREYA  DHARA Female No  108  2 2 EWS  9  144.50  70.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


